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their assigns shall be entitled to receive and col- Fees etc. 
lect for each saw log run through said ditch or 
watercourse, a fee of one-half ei0 of one cent per 
mile, for each post, tie or telegraph pole run 
through said ditch or watercourse a fee of one-
fifth (1-5) of one cent per mile, and shall have a lien 
upon said saw logs, posts, ties or telegraph poles 
until such fee is paid. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in full force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

[No. 39, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 272. 

AN ACT to enlarge and extend the corporate limits of the city 
of Milwaukee. 

• 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 

in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The corporate limits of the city of To en] 	and 
Milwaukee are hereby enlarged and extended so extendl e  e 

as. to include all that part of the southeast quarter ii °mMra  
of section twenty-four (24), and of the northeast 
quarter of section twenty-five (25), in town seven 
(7) north, of range twenty-one (21) east, bounded 
and described as follows, to-wit: Commencing 
at a point where the center line of Vliet street, in 
said city of Milwaukee, intersects the range line 
between ranges twenty-one (21) and twenty-two 
(22), running thence west along said center line of 
said Vliet street, extended to the west line of the 
southeast quarter of said section twenty-four (24); 
thence south along said west line of the southeast 
quarter of said section twenty-four (24), and of the 
northeast quarter of said section twenty-five (25) to 
the north boundary line of the fourth ward of said 
city; thence east along said north boundary line of 
the said fourth ward to a point where the said 
range line between the said ranges twenty-one (21) 
and twenty-two (22) intersects said north boundary 
line of said fourth ward; thence north along said 
range line to the place of beginning. The terri-
tory hereby added to said city shall constitute a 
part of the second ward thereof, and shall be sub- 
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ject to the laws, regulations and ordinances gov-
erning the said ward and the said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

Relating to 
free high 
schools. 

[No. 185, S.] 	 [Published April 14, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 273. 

AN ACT to amend section 245, of the laws of 1879, entitled 
"An act to amend sections 490. 492, 493, 494 and 496, of the 
revised statutes, relating to free high schools." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 5, of chapter 245, of the 
laws of 1879, entitled as above, is hereby amended 
by adding at the end thereof the following: "Here-
after, when by any neglect or omission, any free 
high school shall fail to have apportioned to it, its 
share of state aid under this act, the state super-
intendent may, after the time hereinbefore fixed 
for such apportionthent by him, fix an amount 
ten (10) per cent. less than the amount which 
such free high school would have been entitled to 
had it complied with the provisions of this act, 
and certify the same to the secretary of state, 
with the report of such district or districts an-
nexed thereto, and the secretary shall thereupon 
draw his warrant for such amount or amounts in 
favor of such district or districts. And each suc-
cessive year the sliperintendent shall apportion 
among the free high schools of the state, only 
the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
less such sum or sums as may have been certified 
by him to the secretary of state under the provis-
ions of this act subsequent to his last regular ap-
portion ment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 


